

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE: C.C.No.1967 of 2022****PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	23.09.2022	<i>(Through Physical Mode)</i> Mr. N. Subba Rao, learned senior counsel on behalf of Mr. Devi Prasad Mangalapuri, learned counsel for the petitioners, submits that although the representation of the 1st petitioner has been decided, but the District Collector's communication dated 13.03.2013 has not been considered despite the order passed by this Court. Let relevant document substantiating the above submission be placed on record. Post this case after two weeks. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, CJ Nn	