

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1967 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
7.	07.08.2025	<u>RC, J</u> Sri Narasimharao G.L., learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 to 4, submits that the order of this Court dated 24.07.2021 passed in Writ Petition No.10612 of 2020 has been duly complied with and prays to close the Contempt Case. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to get instructions from his clients in that regard. Post on 04.09.2025. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J</u> MP	