

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1967 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
17.	03.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned senior counsel for the petitioners contended that, after filing this contempt case, the authorities have passed orders dated 12.07.2022 on the petitioners representation without considering the communication of the District Collector dated 13.03.2013, as directed by this court in W.P.No.10612 of 2020. No representation for the respondents. This court prima facie finds there is willful disobedience of the orders passed by this court. ADMIT. Post on 31.07.2026. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		